Prasar Bharati (India's Public Service Broadcaster) Prasar Bharati Secretariat 7<sup>th</sup> Floor, Prasar Bharati House, Copernicus Marg, New Delhi

F.No.A-10011/26/2018-PPC(Pt)

Dated: 14/08 2019

## OFFICE ORDER No. 286/2019-PPC

Approval of the Competent Authority is hereby conveyed on following:-

- i. Shri P P Bhattacharya, ADG(E)(NEZ) AIR & DD Guwahati is posted in R&D, AIR & DD as ADG(E), Common Engineering Service, Prasar Bharati at Delhi. He will report to CEO, Prasar Bharati through Engineer-in-Chief and will look after the following functions :-
  - (a) Remote control and monitoring of FM transmitters.
  - (b) Remote control and monitoring of AM transmitters.
  - (c) Prediction survey for preparing coverage map in respect of AM & FM (analogue/digital) transmitters.
  - (d) Acoustic Material Testing
  - (e) International radio station (Shortwave) monitoring
  - (f) FM/AM/TV transmitter's field strength survey
  - (g) General Administration & Accounts related matters
  - (h) Monitoring of DD must carry channel
  - (i) Shifting of Satellite Channel monitoring (Radio) at Todapur to DD, DTH Todapur.
  - (j) Closing of TV studio lab and Internet lab.
  - ii. In partial modification of Office Order No. 222/2019-PPC dated 25<sup>th</sup> June, 2019, Ms Anuradha Agarwal, ADG(Tech) Prasar Bharati will draw her pay and allowances against the vacant post of P&D Unit, DG:AIR. Further remaining R&D activities other than mentioned at (i) above and new R&D activities will be handled by ADG(Tech) Prasar Bharati.

Contd.....2/-

Hame

(Alok Kumar Sharma) Deputy Director (Pers.) Tel : 011-23118410

То

£

- 1. Officers concerned
  - 2. DG: AIR / DG:DDn
  - 3. E-in-C, AIR & DDn
  - 4. ADG(E) HRD, DG:AIR / ADG(Admn), DG:AIR
  - 5. ADG(E)(HRD) DG:DDn / DDG(Admn), DG:DDn
  - 6. ADG(E) R&D, AIR & DD / P&D Unit DG:AIR
  - 7. ADG(E)(NEZ), AIR & DD Guwahati / ADG(P)(NEZ), AIR & DD Guwahati
  - 8. ADG(Admn) / ADG(Tech) / ADG(IT&PP) P B Secretariat
  - 9. Staff Officer to CEO / PS to Member (F), PB Sectt.
- 10. Director(T), PBS for uploading this order on PB Website
  - 11. Hindi Unit for Hindi Version
  - 12. Office Orders Folder.

## Copy (along with File) to :-

Shri K K Maurya, DDG(E), DG:AIR along with File No. 2/2/2019-EPM